
SIRS BRANCHES 101-121-155 LIVERMORE
ANNUAL SINGLES/DOUBLES TOURNAMENT

2/11/2014 & 2/12/2014
OFFICIAL FINAL STANDINGS

 1620 RAILROAD AVE, LIVERMORE, CA 94550 (925) 447-5600

DOUBLES EVENT 

DIVISION A - HIGH HANDICAP SERIES (23) DIVISION B - HIGH HANDICAP SERIES (23)

Place BR# Team Name Score Prize Place BR# Team Name Score Prize
1 Guest/73 Callen, Deborah / Goldman, Stephen 1535 $117.00 1 6-Jun Sofield, Dick / Heffron, Lew 1550 $117.00
2 Guest/155 Bugarin, Pat / Shiraki, Mark 1494 $99.00 2 113/113 Salazar, Russ / Moreno, Rosendo 1546 $99.00
3 155/155 Horton, Bob / Carey, Bob 1490 $80.00 3 Guest/121 Case, Rochelle / Case, Kenneth 1544 $80.00
4 128/128 Kupras, Paul / Monahan, John 1453 $70.00 4 59/59 Henry, Don / Sabo, Jerry 1534 $70.00

Total Paid $366.00 Total Paid $366.00

SINGLES EVENT

DIVISION A - HIGH HANDICAP SERIES (42) DIVISION B - HIGH HANDICAP SERIES (44)

Place BR# Team Name Score Prize Place BR# Team Name Score Prize
1 108 Greg Mattus 836 $74.00 1 113 Rosendo Moreno 859 $70.00
2 155 Mark Shiraki 787 $61.00 2 62 Phil Thomas 812 $60.00
3 108 Bill Bayer 786 $54.00 3 113 Russ Salazar 782 $53.00
4 161 Paul Elmer 775 $47.00 4 45 Jeff Brockman 778 $46.00
5 155 Bob Carey 757 $41.00 5 87-Guest Helen Gamez 774 $39.00

6T 87 Bryan Davenport 756 $30.50 6 62 Marv Hirschel 763 $35.00
6T 62 Lynn Grilley 756 $30.50 7 62-Guest Ursul Turner 752 $28.00

8 73-Guest Carol Bobo 745 $21.00

Total Paid $338.00 Total Paid $352.00

ALL EVENTS

DIVISION A (42) DIVISION B (44)

Place BR# Team Name Score Prize Place BR# Team Name Score Prize
1 6 Lew Heffron 1563 $46.00 1 113 Rosendo Moreno 1654 $44.00
2 73 Stephen Goldman 1538 $38.00 2 87-Guest Helen Gamez 1563 $37.00
3 155 Mark Shiraki 1537 $34.00 3 113 Russ Salazar 1533 $33.00
4 108 Greg Mattus 1532 $29.00 4 62 Phil Thomas 1525 $29.00
5 2 Ben Takeshita 1501 $25.00 5 62 Hmarv Hirschel 1520 $24.00
6 87 Bryan Davenport 1497 $21.00 6 45 Jeff Brockman 1471 $22.00
7 155 Bob Horton 1494 $17.00 7 62-Guest Roberta Wolfe 1467 $18.00

8 59 Don Henry 1461 $13.00
Total Paid $210.00 Total Paid $220.00

Any Questions Contact:  Dick Braden, Tournament Chairman at (925) 455-8633   Address: 10970 Tesla Rd, Livermore, CA  94550

 



Division A
Sgls Sgls Sgls HIGH

AVG Last First BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER
M 190 Greg Mattus 108 8970-18872 182 279 255 40 716 836
M 195 Mark Shiraki 155 210-1813 193 245 244 35 682 787
M 178 Bill Bayer 108 226-6071 211 202 217 52 630 786
M 202 Paul Elmer 161 226-3829 191 257 243 28 691 775
M 190 Bob Carey 155 210-3810 242 192 203 40 637 757
M 217 Bryan Davenport 87 277-7955 233 279 205 13 717 756
M 178 Lynn Grilley 62 11-368594 236 204 160 52 600 756
M 171 Ben Takeshita 2 210-8516 217 186 174 59 577 754
M 194 John Donkonics 73 8970-18904 201 221 222 36 644 752
M 197 James Surratt 105 263-16851 243 215 182 33 640 739
M 171 Garry Rodrique 155 9005-19220 181 170 211 59 562 739
M 185 Wayne Beutler 45 288-189 204 205 190 45 599 734
M 178 Bob Horton 155 9005-23921 171 225 180 52 576 732
M 208 John Walker 73 226-6848 215 214 234 22 663 729
M 175 Lew Heffron 6 210-12991 157 198 198 55 553 718
M 173 Bill Reading 123 226-10932 162 179 202 57 543 714
M 171 Fred Critchfield 108 226-14139 167 164 202 59 533 710
M 177 Stephen Goldman 73 8970-17732 168 193 189 53 550 709
M 200 Wiley Bobo 73 226-7032 200 224 180 30 604 694
M 181 Mitchell Wisinski 161 8970-22150 182 166 196 49 544 691
M 185 John Monahan 128 8970-15046 161 203 182 45 546 681
M 181 Paul Kupras 128 210-13074 168 204 158 49 530 677
M 184 Frank Cordova 59 210-6331 160 201 177 46 538 676
M 198 Jerry Marshall 108 226-2125 172 187 214 32 573 669
W 181 Pat Bugarin 155-G 2911-3461 156 206 160 49 522 669
M 179 Frank Palmer 105 250-1175 171 190 153 51 514 667
M 200 Jose Arroyo 161 226-2864 158 202 214 30 574 664
M 215 Steve Szasz 87 277-3250 191 202 225 15 618 663
M 178 Woody Manchester 155 210-1254 133 165 208 52 506 662
M 176 Don Paulson 62 272-1073 187 188 125 54 500 662
M 179 Jim Minton 6 9005-24847 201 148 158 51 507 660
M 173 Gene Tanaka 155 210-4314 171 148 167 57 486 657
M 173 Nat Lord 59 210-3118 147 158 177 57 482 653
M 203 Curtis Manning 108 226-9184 203 181 184 27 568 649
M 200 John Fry 161 226-3966 174 185 195 30 554 644
M 173 Bob Rochin 155 210-6350 137 153 178 57 468 639
M 188 Dick Braden 155 210-1497 114 202 191 42 507 633
M 171 Lee Wriglesworth 62 272-22572 133 146 167 59 446 623
M 212 Ray Buttacavoli 45 288-1414 202 201 160 18 563 617
M 198 Art Lopez 108 226-119 149 187 172 32 508 604
M 192 Gil Quinones 87 277-653 158 146 182 38 486 600
M 191 Ron Knott 155 9005-23107 159 177 147 39 483 600



Division B
Sgls Sgls Sgls HIGH

AVG FIRST LAST BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER
M 145 Rosendo Moreno 113 8960-3111 191 184 229 85 604 859
M 157 Phil Thomas 62 9195-10353 185 183 225 73 593 812
M 128 Russ Salazar 113 8960-3356 158 195 123 102 476 782
M 169 Jeff Brockman 45 288-173 216 189 190 61 595 778
W 156 Helen Gamez 87-G 2911-2024 203 181 168 74 552 774
M 126 Marv Hirschel 62 272-6762 154 151 146 104 451 763
W 151 Ursul Turner 62-6 2861-773 165 185 165 79 515 752
W 140 Carol Bobo 73-G 2893-888 165 157 153 90 475 745
W 108 Anne Delfino 32-G 9355-20214 109 124 133 122 366 732
W 158 Esther Takeuchi 2-G 2845-8756 152 196 167 72 515 731
M 162 Gary Lentz 113 8960-2938 191 180 149 68 520 724
M 166 David Jeong 62 272-2596 165 215 151 64 531 723
M 138 Armond King 62 272-16261 149 138 154 92 441 717
M 167 Al Cardona 62 272-1013 151 199 176 63 526 715
W 158 Deborah Callen 73-G 8970-17735 172 177 150 72 499 715
W 137 Yuki Turttle 62-G 2900-11631 138 163 135 93 436 715
W 145 Mary Roth 62-G 2900-3173 150 185 123 85 458 713
M 167 Rich Bowers 6 7335-257 159 190 169 63 518 707
M 141 Allan Delfino 32 9355-20215 138 153 144 89 435 702
M 158 Jim Davis 161 8970-20356 141 199 143 72 483 699
W 145 Wolfe Roberta 62-G 9355-23712 153 164 127 85 444 699
M 169 Don Henry 59 210-1694 173 151 191 61 515 698
W 127 SueZette Maciel 87-G 2911-5613 134 142 108 103 384 693
G 108 Toni Paulson 62-G 2900-1570 131 105 91 122 327 693
W 135 Diana DeSimoni 2-G 2893-1103 157 116 132 95 405 690
M 132 Skip Maciel 87 277-8086 130 122 142 98 394 688
M 151 Mary Pitta-Fry 161-G 2859-433 124 177 149 79 450 687
M 160 John Pesek 59 9005-23084 176 125 175 70 476 686
M 158 Mal Hopkins 62 272-21437 180 160 130 72 470 686
W 147 Mary Murphy 45-G 11-187196 144 122 170 83 436 685
M 167 Wayne Siegfried 11 231-1451 177 146 168 63 491 680
G 144 Christine Stensig 62-G 2900-4744 134 156 132 86 422 680
M 168 Donald Reynolds 73 226-10519 145 145 201 62 491 677
M 149 Victor Okamura 59 9005-25306 141 136 157 81 434 677
M 165 Bud Collinson 62 272-21596 172 146 155 65 473 668
M 160 Eric Carr 11 231-412 151 145 159 70 455 665
M 169 Fred DeSimoni 2 226-11051 189 114 177 61 480 663
M 167 James Jenkins 73 8970-20542 139 188 147 63 474 663
M 138 Dave Ellingson 105 250-1478 121 120 146 92 387 663
M 164 Richard Ramos 113 8960-2899 130 140 178 66 448 646
M 163 Jerry Sabo 59 210-12989 150 122 169 67 441 642
W 126 Ruby Hirschel 62-G 2900-10021 113 93 121 104 327 639
M 157 Dick Sofield 6 9005-24355 129 135 139 73 403 622
W 132 Gwen Jeong 62-G 272-9242 100 112 82 98 294 588



HIGH
SEX AVG FIRST Last BRANCH USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER
M 178 Lynn Grilley 62 11-368594 236 204 160 52 600 756
W 145 Roberta Wolfe 62-G 9355-23712 153 164 127 85 444 699
W 151 Ursul Turner 62-G 2861-773 165 185 165 79 515 752
M 167 Al Cardona 62 272-1013 151 199 176 63 526 715
W 137 Yuki Turttle 62-G 2900-11631 138 163 135 93 436 715
M 157 Phil Thomas 62 9195-10353 185 183 225 73 593 812
M 165 Bud Collinson 62 272-21596 172 146 155 65 473 668
M 171 Lee Wriglesworth 62 272-22572 133 146 167 59 446 623
W 126 Ruby Hirschel 62-G 2900-10021 113 93 121 104 327 639
M 126 Marv Hirschel 62 272-6762 154 151 146 104 451 763
W 132 Gwen Jeong 62-G 272-9242 100 112 82 98 294 588
M 166 David Jeong 62 272-2596 165 215 151 64 531 723
W 108 Anne Delfino 32-G 9355-20214 109 124 133 122 366 732
M 141 Allan Delfino 32 9355-20215 138 153 144 89 435 702
W 108 Toni Paulson 62-G 2900-1570 131 105 91 122 327 693
M 176 Don Paulson 62 272-1073 187 188 125 54 500 662
W 144 Christine Stensig 62-G 2900-4744 134 156 132 86 422 680
M 138 Armond King 62 272-16261 149 138 154 92 441 717
M 158 Mal Hopkins 62 272-21437 180 160 130 72 470 686
W 145 Mary Roth 62-G 2900-3173 150 185 123 85 458 713
W 127 SueZette Maciel 87-G 2911-5613 134 142 108 103 384 693
M 132 Skip Maciel 87 277-8086 130 122 142 98 394 688
M 215 Steve Szasz 87 277-3250 191 202 225 15 618 663
M 217 Bryan Davenport 87 277-7955 233 279 205 13 717 756
W 140 Carol Bobo 73-G 2893-888 165 157 153 90 475 745
M 200 Wiley Bobo 73 226-7032 200 224 180 30 604 694
M 173 Bob Rochin 155 210-6350 137 153 178 57 468 639
M 178 Woody Manchester 155 210-1254 133 165 208 52 506 662
M 173 Gene Tanaka 155 210-4314 171 148 167 57 486 657
M 188 Dick Braden 155 210-1497 114 202 191 42 507 633
M 167 James Jenkins 73 8970-20542 139 188 147 63 474 663
M 168 Donald Reynolds 73 226-10519 145 145 201 62 491 677
M 208 John Walker 73 226-6848 215 214 234 22 663 729
M 194 John Donkonics 73 8970-18904 201 221 222 36 644 752
M 190 Greg Mattus 108 8970-18872 182 279 255 40 716 836
M 198 Art Lopez 108 226-119 149 187 172 32 508 604
M 181 Mitchell Wisinski 161 8970-22150 182 166 196 49 544 691
M 200 Jose Arroyo 161 226-2864 158 202 214 30 574 664
M 200 John Fry 161 226-3966 174 185 195 30 554 644
W 151 Mary Pitta-Fry 161-G 2859-433 124 177 149 79 450 687
M 158 Jim Davis 161 8970-20356 141 199 143 72 483 699
M 202 Paul Elmer 161 226-3829 191 257 243 28 691 775
M 167 Wayne Siegfried 11 231-1451 177 146 168 63 491 680
M 160 Eric Carr 11 231-412 151 145 159 70 455 665



M 181 Paul Kupras 128 210-13074 168 204 158 49 530 677
M 185 John Monahan 128 8970-15046 161 203 182 45 546 681
W 158 Deborah Callen 73-G 8970-17735 172 177 150 72 499 715
M 177 Stephen Goldman 73 8970-17732 168 193 189 53 550 709
M 173 Bill Reading 123 226-10932 162 179 202 57 543 714
M 179 Frank Palmer 105 250-1175 171 190 153 51 514 667
W 181 Pat Bugarin 155-G 2911-3461 156 206 160 49 522 669
M 195 Mark Shiraki 155 210-1813 193 245 244 35 682 787
W 158 Esther Takeuchi 2-G 2845-8756 152 196 167 72 515 731
M 171 Ben Takeshita 2 210-8516 217 186 174 59 577 754
W 135 Diana DeSimoni 2-G 2893-1103 157 116 132 95 405 690
M 169 Fred DeSimoni 2 226-11051 189 114 177 61 480 663
W 147 Mary Murphy 45-G 11-187196 144 122 170 83 436 685
M 185 Wayne Beutler 45 288-189 204 205 190 45 599 734
M 169 Jeff Brockman 45 288-173 216 189 190 61 595 778
M 212 Ray Buttacavoli 45 288-1414 202 201 160 18 563 617
M 128 Russ Salazar 113 8960-3356 158 195 123 102 476 782
M 145 Rosendo Moreno 113 8960-3111 191 184 229 85 604 859
M 164 Richard Ramos 113 8960-2899 130 140 178 66 448 646
M 162 Gary Lentz 113 8960-2938 191 180 149 68 520 724
M 178 Bill Bayer 108 226-6071 211 202 217 52 630 786
M 198 Jerry Marshall 108 226-2125 172 187 214 32 573 669
M 171 Fred Critchfield 108 226-14139 167 164 202 59 533 710
M 203 Curtis Manning 108 226-9184 203 181 184 27 568 649
M 167 Rich Bowers 6 7335-257 159 190 169 63 518 707
M 179 Jim Minton 6 9005-24847 201 148 158 51 507 660
M 157 Dick Sofield 6 9005-24355 129 135 139 73 403 622
M 175 Lew Heffron 6 210-12991 157 198 198 55 553 718
M 149 Victor Okamura 59 9005-25306 141 136 157 81 434 677
M 184 Frank Cordova 59 210-6331 160 201 177 46 538 676
M 169 Don Henry 59 210-1694 173 151 191 61 515 698
M 163 Jerry Sabo 59 210-12989 150 122 169 67 441 642
M 160 John Pesek 59 9005-23084 176 125 175 70 476 686
M 173 Nat Lord 59 210-3118 147 158 177 57 482 653
M 178 Bob Horton 155 9005-23921 171 225 180 52 576 732
M 190 Bob Carey 155 210-3810 242 192 203 40 637 757
M 171 Garry Rodrique 155 9005-19220 181 170 211 59 562 739
M 191 Ron Knott 155 9005-23107 159 177 147 39 483 600
M 138 Dave Ellingson 105 250-1478 121 120 146 92 387 663
M 197 James Surratt 105 263-16851 243 215 182 33 640 739
W 156 Helen Gamez 87-G 2911-2024 203 181 168 74 552 774
M 192 Gil Quinones 87 277-653 158 146 182 38 486 600
W 108 Toni Paulson 62-G 2900-1570 131 105 91 122 327 693



Division A
Dbl Dbl Dbl HIGH

Avg Branch Name Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER
335 73-G/73 Callen/Goldman 407 383 370 125 1160 1535
376 155-G/155 Bugarin/Shiraki 350 469 423 84 1242 1494
368 155/155 Horton/Carey 380 411 423 92 1214 1490
366 128/128 Kupras/Monahan 369 430 372 94 1171 1453
346 6/6 Bowers/Minton 367 395 348 114 1110 1452
381 161/161 Wisinski/Arroyo 390 398 405 79 1193 1430
340 73-G/73 Bobo/Bobo 351 382 320 120 1053 1413
432 87/87 Szasz/Davenport 432 448 442 28 1322 1406
402 73/73 Walker/Donkonics 393 395 436 58 1224 1398
362 155/155 Rodrique/Knott 401 338 330 98 1069 1363
374 108/108 Critchfield/Manning 395 370 336 86 1101 1359
336 62/62 Collinson/Wriglesworth 305 317 364 124 986 1358
351 155/155 Rochin/Manchester 366 323 340 109 1029 1356
351 161/161-G Fry/Pitta-Fry 318 379 328 109 1025 1352
352 123/105 Reading/Palmer 359 317 335 108 1011 1335
348 87-G/87 Gamez/Quinones 292 385 322 112 999 1335
335 105/105 Ellingson/Surratt 308 339 301 125 948 1323
376 108/108 Bayer/Marshall 338 365 363 84 1066 1318
361 155/155 Tanaka/Braden 368 325 328 99 1021 1318
388 108/108 Mattus/Lopez 382 361 348 72 1091 1307
360 161/161 Davis/Elmer 302 312 382 100 996 1296
381 45/45 Brockman/Buttacavoli 338 339 379 79 1056 1293
335 73/73 Jenkins/Reynolds 286 331 298 125 915 1290

Divison B
Dbl Dbl Dbl HIGH

Avg Branch Name Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER
332 6/6 Sofield/Heffron 400 383 383 128 1166 1550
273 113/113 Salazar/Moreno 289 316 380 187 985 1546
273 121-G/121 Case/Case 358 328 297 187 983 1544
332 59/59 Henry/Sabo 399 371 380 128 1150 1534
297 121-G/121-G Case/Taasevigen 290 376 355 163 1021 1510
327 121/121 Case/Taasevigen 334 396 376 133 1106 1505
259 87-G/87 Maciel/Maciel 305 297 283 201 885 1488
304 2-G/2 DeSimoni/DeSimoni 313 368 332 156 1013 1481
329 2-G/2 Takeuchi/Takeshita 385 361 330 131 1076 1469
327 11/11 Siegfried/Carr 385 337 340 133 1062 1461
252 62-G/62 Hirschel/Hirschel 247 211 349 208 807 1431
323 62-G/62 Wolfe/Grilley 349 349 310 137 1008 1419
326 113/113 Ramos/Lentz 344 358 308 134 1010 1412
333 59/59 Okmura/Cordova 376 318 323 127 1017 1398
294 62-G/62 Tuttle/Thomas 303 310 286 166 899 1397
282 62-G/62 Stensig/King 287 244 314 178 845 1379
249 32-G/32 Delfino/Delfino 202 268 272 211 742 1375
284 62-G/62 Paulson/Paulson 274 269 293 176 836 1364
332 45-G/45 Murphy/Beutler 314 328 335 128 977 1361
318 62-G/62 Turner/Cardona 328 318 285 142 931 1357
333 59/59 Pesek/Lord 324 321 319 127 964 1345
303 62/62-G Hopkins/Roth 288 282 281 157 851 1322
298 62-G/62 Jeong/Jeong 252 292 278 162 822 1308



Dbl Dbl Dbl HIGH
Avg Branch Name Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER
432 87/87 Szasz/Davenport 432 448 442 28 1322 1406
402 73/73 Walker/Donkonics 393 395 436 58 1224 1398
388 108/108 Mattus/Lopez 382 361 348 72 1091 1307
381 161/161 Wisinski/Arroyo 390 398 405 79 1193 1430
381 45/45 Brockman/Buttacavoli 338 339 379 79 1056 1293
376 155-G/155 Bugarin/Shiraki 350 469 423 84 1242 1494
376 108/108 Bayer/Marshall 338 365 363 84 1066 1318
374 108/108 Critchfield/Manning 395 370 336 86 1101 1359
368 155/155 Horton/Carey 380 411 423 92 1214 1490
366 128/128 Kupras/Monahan 369 430 372 94 1171 1453
362 155/155 Rodrique/Knott 401 338 330 98 1069 1363
361 155/155 Tanaka/Braden 368 325 328 99 1021 1318
360 161/161 Davis/Elmer 302 312 382 100 996 1296
352 123/105 Reading/Palmer 359 317 335 108 1011 1335
351 155/155 Rochin/Manchester 366 323 340 109 1029 1356
351 161/161-G Fry/Pitta-Fry 318 379 328 109 1025 1352
348 87-G/87 Gamez/Quinones 292 385 322 112 999 1335
346 6/6 Bowers/Minton 367 395 348 114 1110 1452
340 73-G/73 Bobo/Bobo 351 382 320 120 1053 1413
336 62/62 Collinson/Wriglesworth 305 317 364 124 986 1358
335 73/73 Jenkins/Reynolds 286 331 298 125 915 1290
335 73-G/73 Callen/Goldman 407 383 370 125 1160 1535
335 105/105 Ellingson/Surratt 308 339 301 125 948 1323
333 59/59 Okmura/Cordova 376 318 323 127 1017 1398
333 59/59 Pesek/Lord 324 321 319 127 964 1345
332 45-G/45 Murphy/Beutler 314 328 335 128 977 1361
332 6/6 Sofield/Heffron 400 383 383 128 1166 1550
332 59/59 Henry/Sabo 399 371 380 128 1150 1534
329 2-G/2 Takeuchi/Takeshita 385 361 330 131 1076 1469
327 11/11 Siegfried/Carr 385 337 340 133 1062 1461
327 121/121 Case/Taasevigen 334 396 376 133 1106 1505
326 113/113 Ramos/Lentz 344 358 308 134 1010 1412
323 62-G/62 Wolfe/Grilley 349 349 310 137 1008 1419
318 62-G/62 Turner/Cardona 328 318 285 142 931 1357
304 2-G/2 DeSimoni/DeSimoni 313 368 332 156 1013 1481
303 62/62-G Hopkins/Roth 288 282 281 157 851 1322
298 62-G/62 Jeong/Jeong 252 292 278 162 822 1308
297 121-G/121-G Case/Taasevigen 290 376 355 163 1021 1510
294 62-G/62 Tuttle/Thomas 303 310 286 166 899 1397
284 62-G/62 Paulson/Paulson 274 269 293 176 836 1364
282 62-G/62 Stensig/King 287 244 314 178 845 1379
273 121-G/121 Case/Case 358 328 297 187 983 1544
273 113/113 Salazar/Moreno 289 316 380 187 985 1546
259 87-G/87 Maciel/Maciel 305 297 283 201 885 1488
252 62-G/62 Hirschel/Hirschel 247 211 349 208 807 1431
249 32-G/32 Delfino/Delfino 202 268 272 211 742 1375



Dbl Dbl Dbl HIGH
AVG Last First Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER

M 141 Bobo Carol 118 143 196 79 457 694
M 200 Bobo Wiley 212 245 180 20 637 697

341 73/Guest Bobo, Wiley/Bobo, Carol 330 388 376 99 1094 1391
W 104 Mariel Suezette 116 118 97 116 331 679
M 134 Mariel Skip 113 131 144 86 388 646

238 87/Guest Mariel, Skip/Mariel, Suezette 229 249 241 202 719 1325
M 175 Hanson Drew 159 191 160 45 510 645
M 194 Arroyo Jose 213 236 226 26 675 753

369 108/108 Hanson, Drew/Arroyo, Jose 372 427 386 71 1185 1398
W 159 Takeuchi Esther 179 143 158 61 480 663
M 169 Takeuchi Ben 172 149 204 51 525 678

328 148/Guest Takeuchi, Ben/Takeuchi, Esther 351 292 362 112 1005 1341
M 178 Lord Nat 171 188 152 42 511 637
M 140 Jewell Darrel 89 126 113 80 328 568

318 59/59 Lord, Nat/Jewell, Darrel 260 314 265 122 839 1205
M 191 Cordova Frank 225 180 197 29 602 689
M 162 Lawrence James 0 0 0 58 0 174

353 59/59 Cordova, Frank/Lawrence, James225 180 197 87 602 863
M 178 Bennett Gary 157 159 176 42 492 618
M 179 Sabo Jerry 197 191 186 41 574 697

357 59/59 Bennett, Gary/Sabo, Jerry 354 350 362 83 1066 1315
M 166 Warner Kesey 174 146 184 54 504 666
M 172 Minton Jim 218 177 147 48 542 686

338 6/6 Warner, Kesey/Minton, Jim 392 323 331 102 1046 1352
M 171 Heffron Lew 194 159 132 49 485 632
M 178 Bowers Rich 170 210 215 42 595 721

349 6/6 Helffron, Lew/Bowers, Rich 364 369 347 91 1080 1353
M 169 Henry Don 180 167 214 51 561 714
M 161 Pesek John 155 139 175 59 469 646

330 59/59 Henry, Don/Pesek, John 335 306 389 110 1030 1360
M 169 Aros Frank 159 228 177 51 564 717
W 139 Jackson Mary Jo 181 173 173 81 527 770

308 109/Guest Aros, Frank/Jackson, Mary Jo 340 401 350 132 1091 1487
M 184 Nash Jim 191 191 152 36 534 642
M 174 Launius Don 181 199 160 46 540 678

358 109/79 Nash, Jim/Launius, Don 372 390 312 82 1074 1320
W 128 Ott Marie 121 139 115 92 375 651
M 154 Ormond Bill 168 136 129 66 433 631

282 101/Guest Ormond, Bill/Ott, Marie 289 275 244 158 808 1282
M 143 Bulger Jim 194 148 200 77 542 773
M 146 Lanham Len 158 132 137 74 427 649

289 123/123 Bulger, Jim/Lanham, Len 352 280 337 151 969 1422
W 169 Battin Barbara 124 163 142 51 429 582
M 176 Sargent James 149 145 136 44 430 562

345 123/Guest Sargent, James/Battin, Barbara 273 308 278 95 859 1144
M 186 Castillo Oscar 147 230 213 34 590 692
M 224 Rivera Alex 225 217 180 -4 622 610

410 88/88 Castillo, Oscar/Rivera, Alex 372 447 393 30 1212 1302
M 158 Sagala Ding 126 152 163 62 441 627
M 178 Pulanco Mark 225 203 212 42 640 766

336 88/88 Sagala, Ding/Pulanco, Mark 351 355 375 104 1081 1393
M 170 Knott Ron 140 171 223 50 534 684
M 176 Rodeique Garry 161 125 175 44 461 593

346 121/101 Knott, Ron/Rodeique, Gary 301 296 398 94 995 1277
M 170 Robinson Vernel 142 168 150 50 460 610
M 184 Surratt James 206 148 162 36 516 624

354 109/109 Robinson, Vernel/Surratt, James 348 316 312 86 976 1234
M 169 Mattus Greg 195 225 229 51 649 802
M 176 Bayer Bill 202 201 157 44 560 692



345 108/108 Mattus, Greg/Bayer, Bill 397 426 386 95 1209 1494
M 183 Tunison Don 184 173 225 37 582 693
M 181 Guerrero Paul 175 166 173 39 514 631

364 101 Tunison, Don/Guerrero, Paul 359 339 398 76 1096 1324
M 163 TaassevigenNorm 164 196 158 57 518 689
W 174 TaassevigenAlma 202 171 124 46 497 635

337 121/Guest Taassevigen, Norm/Taasevigen, Alma366 367 282 103 1015 1324
W 155 Simao Cindy 156 145 127 65 428 623
M 196 Shelton Jerry 201 212 174 24 587 659

351 105/Guest Shelton, Jerry/Simao, Cindy 357 357 301 89 1015 1282
M 167 Voltattorni Joe 188 243 225 53 656 815
M 153 Musunic Sam 112 127 182 67 421 622

320 118/118 Voltattorni, Joe/Musunic, Sam 300 370 407 120 1077 1437
M 190 Close Alan 171 205 221 30 597 687
W 177 Close Jan 176 225 180 43 581 710

367 73/Guest Close, Alan/Close, Jan 347 430 401 73 1178 1397
M 172 De Simoni Fred 184 112 171 48 467 611
W 141 De Simoni Diana 120 140 152 79 412 649

313 148/Guest De Simoni, Fred/De Simoni Diana304 252 323 127 879 1260
M 154 Hopkins Malcolm 180 195 171 66 546 744
W 150 Roth Mary 173 128 125 70 426 636

304 62/Guest Hopkins, Malcolm/Roth, Mary 353 323 296 136 972 1380
M 198 Marshall Jerry 164 144 132 22 440 506
M 200 Elmer Paul 182 203 221 20 606 666

398 108/161 Marshall, Jerry/Elmer, Paul 346 347 353 42 1046 1172
M 183 Tanaka Gene 173 138 153 37 464 575
M 185 Braden Dick 173 142 210 35 525 630

368 155/155 Tanaka, Gene/Braden, Dick 346 280 363 72 989 1205
M 173 Rochin Bob 182 168 242 47 592 733
M 181 ManchesterWoody 180 153 151 39 484 601

354 155/155 Rochin, Bob/Manchester, Woody362 321 393 86 1076 1334
M 154 Ormond Bill 135 129 191 66 455 653
M 150 Tray Bill 149 182 155 70 486 696

304 101/101 Ormond, Bill/Tray, Bill 284 311 346 136 941 1349
W 141 Tuttle Yuki 135 147 151 79 433 670
M 153 Kramer Paul 178 153 136 67 467 668

294 62/Guest Kramer, Paul/Tuttle, Yuki 313 300 287 146 900 1338
W 142 Wolfe Roberta 133 122 160 78 415 649
M 148 Villareal Jay 150 161 109 72 420 636

290 62/Guest Villareal, Jay/Wolfe, Roberta 283 283 269 150 835 1285
W 125 Ramsaw Helen 88 121 179 95 388 673
M 122 Dietz Van 143 174 106 98 423 717

247 62/Guest Dietz, Van/Ramsaw, Helen 231 295 285 193 811 1390
M 147 McAninch Harvey 130 102 145 73 377 596
M 183 Paulson Don 168 128 195 37 491 602

330 62/62 McAninch, Harvey/Paulson, Don 298 230 340 110 868 1198
M 118 Delfino Allan 126 168 104 102 398 704
M 116 Rossignol Philip 90 124 140 104 354 666

234 32/62 Delfino, Allan/Rossignol, Philip 216 292 244 206 752 1370
W 138 Hirschel Ruby 122 120 103 82 345 591
M 138 Hirschel Marvin 131 132 132 82 395 641

276 62/Guest Hirschel, Marvin/Hirschel, Ruby 253 252 235 164 740 1232
M 172 Cox Gene 137 189 146 48 472 616
M 185 Hooper Bill 170 178 147 35 495 600

357 108/94 Cox, Gene/Hooper, Bill 307 367 293 83 967 1216
M 192 Ikerd Bill 199 164 153 28 516 600
M 192 Medeiros Tony 213 188 171 28 572 656

384 94/94 Ikerd, Bill/Medeiros, Tony 412 352 324 56 1088 1256
M 173 Mosunic John 184 164 197 47 545 686
M 190 Stiegler Mike 155 224 278 30 657 747

363 118/118 Mosunic, John/Stiegler, Mike 339 388 475 77 1202 1433



Division A
Sgls Sgls Sgls Dbl Dbl Dbl

AVG FIRST LAST BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series
175 Lew Heffron 6 210-12991 157 198 198 226 245 209 330 1563
177 Stephen Goldman 73 8970-17732 168 193 189 251 204 215 318 1538
195 Mark Shiraki 155 210-1813 193 245 244 176 243 226 210 1537
190 Greg Mattus 108 8970-18872 182 279 255 205 170 201 240 1532
171 Ben Takeshita 2 210-8516 217 186 174 186 203 181 354 1501
217 Bryan Davenport 87 277-7955 233 279 205 207 226 269 78 1497
178 Bob Horton 155 9005-23921 171 225 180 199 205 202 312 1494
178 Bill Bayer 108 226-6071 211 202 217 183 174 193 312 1492
208 John Walker 73 226-6848 215 214 234 245 204 246 132 1490
190 Bob Carey 155 210-3810 242 192 203 181 206 221 240 1485
185 Wayne Beutler 45 288-189 204 205 190 192 204 191 270 1456
202 Paul Elmer 161 226-3829 191 257 243 166 180 221 168 1426
171 Garry Rodrique 155 9005-19220 181 170 211 180 158 169 354 1423
181 Mitchell Wisinski 161 8970-22150 182 166 196 193 175 212 294 1418
197 James Surratt 105 263-16851 243 215 182 189 202 184 198 1413
181 Pat Bugarin 155-G 2911-3461 156 206 160 174 226 197 294 1413
181 Paul Kupras 128 210-13074 168 204 158 175 241 167 294 1407
178 Lynn Grilley 62 11-368594 236 204 160 174 169 152 312 1407
185 John Monahan 128 8970-15046 161 203 182 194 189 205 270 1404
200 Wiley Bobo 73 226-7032 200 224 180 228 201 188 180 1401
173 Bill Reading 123 226-10932 162 179 202 188 180 143 342 1396
194 John Donkonics 73 8970-18904 201 221 222 148 191 190 216 1389
173 Nat Lord 59 210-3118 147 158 177 182 199 183 342 1388
184 Frank Cordova 59 210-6331 160 201 177 203 179 191 276 1387
171 Fred Critchfield 108 226-14139 167 164 202 183 149 164 354 1383
176 Don Paulson 62 272-1073 187 188 125 169 188 199 324 1380
179 Jim Minton 6 9005-24847 201 148 158 198 212 156 306 1379
200 Jose Arroyo 161 226-2864 158 202 214 197 223 193 180 1367
200 John Fry 161 226-3966 174 185 195 207 217 201 180 1359
173 Bob Rochin 155 210-6350 137 153 178 177 168 201 342 1356
171 Lee Wriglesworth 62 272-22572 133 146 167 173 176 202 354 1351
203 Curtis Manning 108 226-9184 203 181 184 212 221 172 162 1335
215 Steve Szasz 87 277-3250 191 202 225 225 222 173 90 1328
173 Gene Tanaka 155 210-4314 171 148 167 179 159 158 342 1324
179 Frank Palmer 105 250-1175 171 190 153 171 137 192 306 1320
178 Woody Manchester 155 210-1254 133 165 208 189 155 139 312 1301
188 Dick Braden 155 210-1497 114 202 191 189 166 170 252 1284
198 Jerry Marshall 108 226-2125 172 187 214 155 191 170 192 1281
191 Ron Knott 155 9005-23107 159 177 147 221 180 161 234 1279
212 Ray Buttacavoli 45 288-1414 202 201 160 171 169 206 108 1217
198 Art Lopez 108 226-119 149 187 172 177 191 147 192 1215
192 Gil Quinones 87 277-653 158 146 182 120 156 156 228 1146



Division B
Sgls Sgls Sgls Dbl Dbl Dbl

AVG FIRST LAST BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series
145 Rosendo Moreno 113 8960-3111 191 184 229 169 165 206 510 1654
156 Helen Gamez 87-G 2911-2024 203 181 168 172 229 166 444 1563
128 Russ Salazar 113 8960-3356 158 195 123 120 151 174 612 1533
157 Phil Thomas 62 9195-10353 185 183 225 145 189 160 438 1525
126 Marv Hirschel 62 272-6762 154 151 146 147 104 194 624 1520
169 Jeff Brockman 45 288-173 216 189 190 167 170 173 366 1471
145 Wolfe Roberta 62-G 9355-23712 153 164 127 175 180 158 510 1467
169 Don Henry 59 210-1694 173 151 191 173 204 203 366 1461
158 Esther Takeuchi 2-G 2845-8756 152 196 167 199 158 149 432 1453
140 Carol Bobo 73-G 2893-888 165 157 153 123 181 132 540 1451
135 Diana DeSimoni 2-G 2893-1103 157 116 132 135 169 165 570 1444
167 Rich Bowers 6 7335-257 159 190 169 169 183 192 378 1440
162 Gary Lentz 113 8960-2938 191 180 149 185 159 168 408 1440
132 Skip Maciel 87 277-8086 130 122 142 145 167 145 588 1439
127 SueZette Maciel 87-G 2911-5613 134 142 108 160 130 138 618 1430
160 Eric Carr 11 231-412 151 145 159 194 161 197 420 1427
151 Ursul Turner 62-6 2861-773 165 185 165 171 141 126 474 1427
108 Anne Delfino 32-G 9355-20214 109 124 133 88 123 115 732 1424
158 Deborah Callen 73-G 8970-17735 172 177 150 156 179 155 432 1421
163 Jerry Sabo 59 210-12989 150 122 169 226 167 177 402 1413
137 Yuki Turttle 62-G 2900-11631 138 163 135 158 121 126 558 1399
167 Al Cardona 62 272-1013 151 199 176 157 177 159 378 1397
166 David Jeong 62 272-2596 165 215 151 156 178 146 384 1395
138 Armond King 62 272-16261 149 138 154 136 108 158 552 1395
145 Mary Roth 62-G 2900-3173 150 185 123 152 127 145 510 1392
169 Fred DeSimoni 2 226-11051 189 114 177 178 199 167 366 1390
141 Allan Delfino 32 9355-20215 138 153 144 114 145 157 534 1385
144 Christine Stensig 62-G 2900-4744 134 156 132 151 136 156 516 1381
167 Wayne Siegfried 11 231-1451 177 146 168 191 176 143 378 1379
149 Victor Okamura 59 9005-25306 141 136 157 173 139 132 486 1364
167 James Jenkins 73 8970-20542 139 188 147 177 180 154 378 1363
158 Jim Davis 161 8970-20356 141 199 143 136 132 161 432 1344
164 Richard Ramos 113 8960-2899 130 140 178 159 199 140 396 1342
108 Toni Paulson 62-G 2900-1570 131 105 91 105 81 94 732 1339
158 Mal Hopkins 62 272-21437 180 160 130 136 155 136 432 1329
157 Dick Sofield 6 9005-24355 129 135 139 174 138 174 438 1327
151 Mary Pitta-Fry 161-G 2859-433 124 177 149 111 162 127 474 1324
147 Mary Murphy 45-G 11-187196 144 122 170 122 124 144 498 1324
126 Ruby Hirschel 62-G 2900-10021 113 93 121 100 107 155 624 1313
138 Dave Ellingson 105 250-1478 121 120 146 119 137 117 552 1312
165 Bud Collinson 62 272-21596 172 146 155 132 141 162 390 1298
160 John Pesek 59 9005-23084 176 125 175 142 122 136 420 1296
168 Donald Reynolds 73 226-10519 145 145 201 109 151 144 372 1267
132 Gwen Jeong 62-G 272-9242 100 112 82 96 114 132 588 1224



Sgls Sgls Sgls Dbl Dbl Dbl
AVG FIRST LAST BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series
217 Bryan Davenport 87 277-7955 233 279 205 207 226 269 78 1497
215 Steve Szasz 87 277-3250 191 202 225 225 222 173 90 1328
212 Ray Buttacavoli 45 288-1414 202 201 160 171 169 206 108 1217
208 John Walker 73 226-6848 215 214 234 245 204 246 132 1490
203 Curtis Manning 108 226-9184 203 181 184 212 221 172 162 1335
202 Paul Elmer 161 226-3829 191 257 243 166 180 221 168 1426
200 Wiley Bobo 73 226-7032 200 224 180 228 201 188 180 1401
200 Jose Arroyo 161 226-2864 158 202 214 197 223 193 180 1367
200 John Fry 161 226-3966 174 185 195 207 217 201 180 1359
198 Art Lopez 108 226-119 149 187 172 177 191 147 192 1215
198 Jerry Marshall 108 226-2125 172 187 214 155 191 170 192 1281
197 James Surratt 105 263-16851 243 215 182 189 202 184 198 1413
195 Mark Shiraki 155 210-1813 193 245 244 176 243 226 210 1537
194 John Donkonics 73 8970-18904 201 221 222 148 191 190 216 1389
192 Gil Quinones 87 277-653 158 146 182 120 156 156 228 1146
191 Ron Knott 155 9005-23107 159 177 147 221 180 161 234 1279
190 Greg Mattus 108 8970-18872 182 279 255 205 170 201 240 1532
190 Bob Carey 155 210-3810 242 192 203 181 206 221 240 1485
188 Dick Braden 155 210-1497 114 202 191 189 166 170 252 1284
185 John Monahan 128 8970-15046 161 203 182 194 189 205 270 1404
185 Wayne Beutler 45 288-189 204 205 190 192 204 191 270 1456
184 Frank Cordova 59 210-6331 160 201 177 203 179 191 276 1387
181 Mitchell Wisinski 161 8970-22150 182 166 196 193 175 212 294 1418
181 Paul Kupras 128 210-13074 168 204 158 175 241 167 294 1407
181 Pat Bugarin 155-G 2911-3461 156 206 160 174 226 197 294 1413
179 Frank Palmer 105 250-1175 171 190 153 171 137 192 306 1320
179 Jim Minton 6 9005-24847 201 148 158 198 212 156 306 1379
178 Lynn Grilley 62 11-368594 236 204 160 174 169 152 312 1407
178 Woody Manchester 155 210-1254 133 165 208 189 155 139 312 1301
178 Bill Bayer 108 226-6071 211 202 217 183 174 193 312 1492
178 Bob Horton 155 9005-23921 171 225 180 199 205 202 312 1494
177 Stephen Goldman 73 8970-17732 168 193 189 251 204 215 318 1538
176 Don Paulson 62 272-1073 187 188 125 169 188 199 324 1380
175 Lew Heffron 6 210-12991 157 198 198 226 245 209 330 1563
173 Bob Rochin 155 210-6350 137 153 178 177 168 201 342 1356
173 Gene Tanaka 155 210-4314 171 148 167 179 159 158 342 1324
173 Bill Reading 123 226-10932 162 179 202 188 180 143 342 1396
173 Nat Lord 59 210-3118 147 158 177 182 199 183 342 1388
171 Lee Wriglesworth 62 272-22572 133 146 167 173 176 202 354 1351
171 Ben Takeshita 2 210-8516 217 186 174 186 203 181 354 1501
171 Fred Critchfield 108 226-14139 167 164 202 183 149 164 354 1383
171 Garry Rodrique 155 9005-19220 181 170 211 180 158 169 354 1423
169 Fred DeSimoni 2 226-11051 189 114 177 178 199 167 366 1390



169 Jeff Brockman 45 288-173 216 189 190 167 170 173 366 1471
169 Don Henry 59 210-1694 173 151 191 173 204 203 366 1461
168 Donald Reynolds 73 226-10519 145 145 201 109 151 144 372 1267
167 Al Cardona 62 272-1013 151 199 176 157 177 159 378 1397
167 James Jenkins 73 8970-20542 139 188 147 177 180 154 378 1363
167 Wayne Siegfried 11 231-1451 177 146 168 191 176 143 378 1379
167 Rich Bowers 6 7335-257 159 190 169 169 183 192 378 1440
166 David Jeong 62 272-2596 165 215 151 156 178 146 384 1395
165 Bud Collinson 62 272-21596 172 146 155 132 141 162 390 1298
164 Richard Ramos 113 8960-2899 130 140 178 159 199 140 396 1342
163 Jerry Sabo 59 210-12989 150 122 169 226 167 177 402 1413
162 Gary Lentz 113 8960-2938 191 180 149 185 159 168 408 1440
160 Eric Carr 11 231-412 151 145 159 194 161 197 420 1427
160 John Pesek 59 9005-23084 176 125 175 142 122 136 420 1296
158 Mal Hopkins 62 272-21437 180 160 130 136 155 136 432 1329
158 Jim Davis 161 8970-20356 141 199 143 136 132 161 432 1344
158 Deborah Callen 73-G 8970-17735 172 177 150 156 179 155 432 1421
158 Esther Takeuchi 2-G 2845-8756 152 196 167 199 158 149 432 1453
157 Phil Thomas 62 9195-10353 185 183 225 145 189 160 438 1525
157 Dick Sofield 6 9005-24355 129 135 139 174 138 174 438 1327
156 Helen Gamez 87-G 2911-2024 203 181 168 172 229 166 444 1563
151 Ursul Turner 62-6 2861-773 165 185 165 171 141 126 474 1427
151 Mary Pitta-Fry 161-G 2859-433 124 177 149 111 162 127 474 1324
149 Victor Okamura 59 9005-25306 141 136 157 173 139 132 486 1364
147 Mary Murphy 45-G 11-187196 144 122 170 122 124 144 498 1324
145 Wolfe Roberta 62-G 9355-23712 153 164 127 175 180 158 510 1467
145 Mary Roth 62-G 2900-3173 150 185 123 152 127 145 510 1392
145 Rosendo Moreno 113 8960-3111 191 184 229 169 165 206 510 1654
144 Christine Stensig 62-G 2900-4744 134 156 132 151 136 156 516 1381
141 Allan Delfino 32 9355-20215 138 153 144 114 145 157 534 1385
140 Carol Bobo 73-G 2893-888 165 157 153 123 181 132 540 1451
138 Armond King 62 272-16261 149 138 154 136 108 158 552 1395
138 Dave Ellingson 105 250-1478 121 120 146 119 137 117 552 1312
137 Yuki Turttle 62-G 2900-11631 138 163 135 158 121 126 558 1399
135 Diana DeSimoni 2-G 2893-1103 157 116 132 135 169 165 570 1444
132 Gwen Jeong 62-G 272-9242 100 112 82 96 114 132 588 1224
132 Skip Maciel 87 277-8086 130 122 142 145 167 145 588 1439
128 Russ Salazar 113 8960-3356 158 195 123 120 151 174 612 1533
127 SueZette Maciel 87-G 2911-5613 134 142 108 160 130 138 618 1430
126 Ruby Hirschel 62-G 2900-10021 113 93 121 100 107 155 624 1313
126 Marv Hirschel 62 272-6762 154 151 146 147 104 194 624 1520
108 Anne Delfino 32-G 9355-20214 109 124 133 88 123 115 732 1424
108 Toni Paulson 62-G 2900-1570 131 105 91 105 81 94 732 1339


